QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.

Q.:g e Q\ifr 02/06/2013

Signature of Presiding Judge or Court Executive Date
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Lassen

Court
FY 12/13 Qtr. 2

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

! The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



Superior Court of California, County of Lassen
Trial Court Operations Fund

Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)
= , EiSe - 2011712
Total
Funds
(info. Purposes
Only)
ASSETS
Operations $ 39,050 $ 43,507 $(92,817) $ 551 $ (62,126
Payroll 1
Jury
Revolving $ 98,482 $ 98,482
Other
Distribution
Civil Filing Fees $ $0
Trust
Credit Card
Cash on Hand $ 1,950 $ 1,450
Cash with County $ 64,5094
Cash Qutside of the AOC $ 658421 $ 1,026,232
Total Cas! 90; $:1,128,634
Short Term Investment $ 149,943} $ 27,871 $ 160,486
Investment in Financial institution $612,88 $ 517,994
Total Investment 64075 +1'$.678,48(
Accrued Revenue $0 0§ $0
Accounts Receivable - General $ 5,938 $0 $ 86,262 $92,19! $ 175,183
Dishonored Checks : B
Due From Employee $0f
Civil Jury Fees
Trust
Due From Other Funds $0 $0 $ 240,000
Due From Other Governments $0 $0) $ 1,434
Due From Other Courts $0 $ ; $0 $ 9564
Due From State $0 $ 1,627 U g1.82y $ 1,508
Trust Due To/From :
Distribution Due To/From
Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From
Total Receivable! $419,170
Prepaid Expenses - General $0
Salary and Trave! Advances “$0F:. - $0f
Counties )
Total Prepaid Expense: L §0
Other Assets
Total Other Assef -
Totat Asse 1226287
JLIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0O
Accounts Payable - General $ 15,456 $0 $0 $ $ 0]
Due to Other Funds $0 $0 $0 $ 240,000
Due to Other Courts $ 0] $0
Due to State $0 i $ 0] $ 0
TC145 Liability > § 28,42 $39,077
Due to Other Governments $ 1,828
AB145 Due to Other Government Agency
Due to Other Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tax $0 $0
Interest $ $
Miscellaneous Accts, Pay. and Accrued Liab.
Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Lia
Civil
Criminal
Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal
Trust Held Outside of the AOC
Trust Interest Payable
Miscellaneous Trust
Total Trust Deposi
Accrued Payroll
Benefits Payable $ 519,07
Deferred Compensation Payable $
Deductions Payable $
Payroli Clearing $
Total Payroll Liabilitied 51.$.519,08
Revenue Collected in Advance $0| $0 $ 5,091
Liabilities For Deposits $7811 $ 10,05
Jury Fees - Non-Interest
Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
Uncleared Collections
Other Miscellaneous Liabilities
Total Other Liabilitieq:
Totatl Liabilitie
Total Fund Balanc
Total Liabilities and Fund Balanc:
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REVENUES

State Financing Sources
Triat Court Trust Fund
Trial Court Improvement Fund
Judicial Administration Efficiency & Mod Fund
Judges' Compensation (45.25)
Court interpreter (45.45)
Civil Coordination Reimbursement {45.55)
MOU Reimbursements {45.10 and General)
Other Miscellaneous

Grants
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator
Other AOC Grants
Non-AOC Grants

$ 903,708
$0
$(2.784)

$60,343
$673

$6,720

Superior Court of California, County of Lassen

961,940}

$70,442)
$7,505

Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Ch

(Unaudited)

in Fund Bat:

Other Financing Sources
Interest Income
Investment Income
Donations
Local Fees
Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Collections
Escheatment
Prior Year Revenue
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursement Other
Sale of Fixed Assets
Other Miscellaneous

Total Revenue:
EXPENDITURES

Personal Services
Sataries - Permanent
Temp Help
Overtime
Staff Benefits

Operating Expenses and Equipment
General Expense
Printing
Telecommunications
Postage
Insurance
In-State Travel
Out-of-State Travel
Training
Security Services
Facility Operations
Utilities
Contracted Services
Consuting and Professional Services
Information Technology
Major Equipment
Other Itemns of Expense

Speclal ltems of Expense

Grand Jury

Jury Costs

Judgements, Settlements and Claims
Debt Service

Other

Capital Costs

fnternal Cost Recovery

Prior Year Expense Adjustment

Total Expenditure:
Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures

Operating Transfers in (Out)
Fund Balance (Deficit)

$7.445
$150

$ 106
$ 166

$613
$ 133,000

$ 806,489
$6,977

$ 45,983,
$ 2,334
$ 6,930

$ 13,307
$6,824
$3,204

875
$34,292
$ 4,570

$ 126,276
$ 3,570

$ (14,570)
$ (482
(13458,

$(303,344))
$0

$ 1,227,226/

42374}

$30

$25

$ 70,565

$ (355)
$0

$(363)

$61.770

$41,982
$529

$ 14,094
£6.605

§1,413

$0

$ 10,529

Beginning Balance (Deficit)
Ending Balance (Deficit
02/05/2013 16:31:22

$ (685)

$ 44,191

0;526]

$(4,928)

$0,

$ 1,661,646
$ 7,059

$ 862,783]
ER

$183,871
$ 3,500

$ 12,360]
$ 13,550
$ 5,100
$7,588]

$1,100
$ 91,189
$ 3,900

$ 607,184
$ 3,000
$43,048

$ 5,500}

$ 50,000]

$(325)

3,047
$ (805,196)
$0

2011/12
Gurrent Total Final
Budget Funds Budget
(info. Purposes
(Annual) Only) {Annual)
—
$ 1,842,169 $1,317,587 $2,570,764
$ 4,769 ${1) $4,769
$1,000 $ 483 $ 1,500)
$51,971 $26,829 $68,383
- $301,197 $ 90,990 $268,908]
82 $1;435.838] - 1:82,904,922f
$ 245,286 $78,447 $ 267,609)
$ 44,896 $400 $ 46,564
1:$78,847[ i1 $314,173
$ 300} $5.446 $ 10,500
$ 1,000 $ 1,000
$29,000] $ 18,008 $ 24,500
$27,700 $ 12,000 $ 19,200
$214,563 $91,413 $ 175,421
$322 $ 1,000

$925,754
$6,209

$385763

$1,824,477|
$ 27,617

$ 954,488

4:317.727) 2,806,582
$38,913 $ 178,209
51624 $3,600)

$ 15,080 $31,684
513,511 $19,400)
$6,384 $3,900)
$3,860 $2,773)

$ 770

$55,392 110,723
$3.717 $69,146|
$4,297 $ 10,740
$247,193 561,154
$1,198 $ 4,000
$30,995 $59,001
$59,675
_$2697 58,5008
:$425.680] 151,122,595

$1,808 $ 1,500

$ 140,000}

$0| $0|

$.1,89] $ 141,500
©$1,745265] 8 4,070,677
$(103,297) $ (620,561)
$0 $0
$1,449,945 $ 1,449,945,
$1:346,549 °$ 829,384
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Superior Court of California, County of Lassen
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
Judges & Courtroom Support $ 131,909 $24,101
Traffic & Other Infractions $ 42,139 $ 1,606]
Other Criminal Cases $67,111 $ 2,395 $0
Civil $ 65,839 $ 3,523
Family & Children Services $ 244,861 $ 13,581 $10,529
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services $20,958 $ 10,083
Juvenile Dependency Services $34,610] $ 43,795
Juvenile Delinquency Services $ 25,597 $ 13,462
Other Court Operations $ 173,239 $ 527,
Court Interpreters $ 13,877 $ 3,275
Jury Services $ 19,788 $ 1,894
Security $ 71,514
Trial Court Operations Program
Enhanced Collections
Other Non-Court Operations

Non-Court Operations Program

Executive Office $ 101,179
Fiscal Services $ 74,706 $ (7,285
Human Resources $ 57,302 $ (7,285

Business & Facllities Services $38,813
Information Technology $17,951
Court Administration Program [ 1'$289.951

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

Total
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